505275708 01/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5322480

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CLEAN-SHOT ARCH	IERY, INC.		12/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NOCKOL	NOCKOUT OUTDOORS LLC		
Street Address:	148 CHU	148 CHUCKWAGON DR.		
City:	LAVERNI	LAVERNIA		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78121			
			7	
Property Ty		Number	_	
Patent Number:		51845	_	
Patent Number:		8657709		
Patent Number:		9310173		
Patent Number:		7231721		
Patent Number:		['] 19544	_	
Patent Number:		8286871		
Patent Number:		8777786		
Patent Number:		9279649		
Patent Number:		9733051		
Patent Number:		10161728		
Application Number:		16231495		
Patent Number:		9897423		
Application Number:		15897145		
Application Number	': 15	963062		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:		12)234-4465		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number,	, if provided; i	f that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	61	2-216-1700		

pto@sumiplaw.com

Email:

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	SKAAR ULBRICH MACARI, P.A. 601 CARLSON PARKWAY, SUITE 1050 MINNETONKA, MINNESOTA 55305		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5007.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT G. ULBRICH	
SIGNATURE:		/Scott G. Ulbrich/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2019	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_patents#page source=Assignment_patents#page			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Clean-Shot Archery, Inc.** ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation, is the owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest in the following patents and patent applications, (the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

SERIAL or PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
U.S. Patent No. 8,251,845	ARROWHEAD WITH LASER
U.S. Patent No. 8,657,709	ARROWHEAD WITH LASER
U.S. Patent No. 9,310,173	HOLLOW TIP MULTIPOINT ARROWHEAD
U.S. Patent No. 7,231,721	ARCHERY LASER ARROW
U.S. Patent No. 9,719,544	GLUELESS JOINING DEVICES FOR INTERLOCKING WITH HOLLOW SHAFTS
U.S. Patent No. 8,286,871	ELECTRONIC ARCHERY SIGHTING SYSTEM AND BORE SIGHTING ARROW
U.S. Patent No. 8,777,786	LIGHTED NOCK
U.S. Patent No. 9,279,649	LIGHTED NOCK
U.S. Patent No. 9,733,051	LIGHTED NOCK
U.S. Patent No. 10,161,728	LIGHTED NOCK
U.S. Patent Application No. 16/231,495	LIGHTED NOCK
Canadian Patent Application No. 2,920,836	LIGHTED NOCK
Chinese Patent ZL 201480049488.5	LIGHTED NOCK
U.S. Patent No. 9,897,423	COLOR CHANGING LIGHTED NOCK FOR ARROW SHAFTS
U.S. Patent App. No. 15/897,145	COLOR CHANGING LIGHTED NOCK FOR ARROW
U.S. Patent App. No. 15/963,062	ARCHERY NOCK SYSTEM

WHEREAS, **NOCKOUT OUTDOORS LLC** ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement between the parties, has acquired all right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent Rights, including all rights to pursue past damages and lost profits for infringement thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as provided in the asset purchase agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this assignment does hereby sell, assign, and transfer onto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to the Assigned Patent Rights, including all applications claiming priority to said Assigned Patent Rights, including all continuations, divisions, continuations-inpart, foreign applications and patents, and all other rights therein, including the right to pursue damages and lost profits for past infringements of the Assigned Patent Rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patent hereto is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of any patent application subject to this assignment when ascertained.

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patents, in Assignee's own name if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hands and affixes its seal as dated below.

Date: 12/31/2018

By:

Print Name: WAYMS MILLAME

Title: CHAIRMAN

Page 2 of 2